
DAVID Y. IGE 
GOVERNOR 

EXECUTIVE CHAMBERS 

HONOLULU 

GOV. MSG. NO. } O 
May 23, 2022 

The Honorable Ronald D. Kouchi, 
President and Members of the Senate 

Thirty-First State Legislature 

J The Honorable Scott K. Saiki, 
Speaker and Members of the House 
of Representatives 

State Capitol , Room 409 Thirty-First State Legislature 
Honolulu, Hawai'i 96813 State Capitol, Room 431 

Honolulu, Hawai'i 96813 

Dear Senate President Kouchi, Speaker Saiki, and Members of the Legislature: 

Pursuant to Section 72 of Act 88, SLH 2021, I have approved the transfer of $7,464,642 
in general funds among programs in the Department of Public Safety to fund payroll and 
utility shortfalls as follows: 

Program ID 

PSD 403 
PSD 409 
PSD 410 
PSD 420 
PSD 808 
PSD 900 
PSD 402 
PSD 404 
PSD 405 
PSD 406 
PSD 407 
PSD 421 
PSD 503 

Program Title 

Kulani Correctional Facility 
Women 's Community Correctional Center 
Intake Service Center 
Corrections Program Services 
Non-State Facilities 
General Administration Division 
Halawa Correctional Facility 
Waiawa Correctional Facility 
Hawai'i Community Correctional Center 
Maui Community Correctional Center 
O'ahu Community Correctional Center 
Health Care Division 
Sheriff Division 

$ 480,000 
814,333 
518,036 
900,905 

2,701 ,368 
2,050,000 

With warmest regards, 

~J~ 
Governor, State of Hawai'i 

c: Honorable Donovan M. Dela Cruz 
Honorable Sylvia Luke 

$ 

1,749,808 
214,774 
720,000 
800,000 

2,835,060 
560,000 
585,000 


