

EXECUTIVE CHAMBERS

HONOLULU

DAVID Y. IGE GOVERNOR

GOV. MSG. NO. 30

May 23, 2022

The Honorable Ronald D. Kouchi, President and Members of the Senate Thirty-First State Legislature State Capitol, Room 409 Honolulu, Hawai'i 96813 The Honorable Scott K. Saiki, Speaker and Members of the House of Representatives
Thirty-First State Legislature
State Capitol, Room 431
Honolulu, Hawai'i 96813

Dear Senate President Kouchi, Speaker Saiki, and Members of the Legislature:

Pursuant to Section 72 of Act 88, SLH 2021, I have approved the transfer of \$7,464,642 in general funds among programs in the Department of Public Safety to fund payroll and utility shortfalls as follows:

Program ID	Program Title	From	<u>To</u>
PSD 403	Kulani Correctional Facility	\$ 480,000	\$
PSD 409	Women's Community Correctional Center	814,333	
PSD 410	Intake Service Center	518,036	
PSD 420	Corrections Program Services	900,905	
PSD 808	Non-State Facilities	2,701,368	
PSD 900	General Administration Division	2,050,000	
PSD 402	Halawa Correctional Facility		1,749,808
PSD 404	Waiawa Correctional Facility		214,774
PSD 405	Hawai'i Community Correctional Center		720,000
PSD 406	Maui Community Correctional Center		800,000
PSD 407	O'ahu Community Correctional Center		2,835,060
PSD 421	Health Care Division		560,000
PSD 503	Sheriff Division		585,000

With warmest regards,

David Y. Ige Governor, State of Hawai'i

c: Honorable Donovan M. Dela Cruz Honorable Sylvia Luke